dake L. Hamon - Amerada Federal #3, Lea Coun:y, New Mexico

)

The following is a summary of slope tests taxen with the best instruments available on the
above captioned well. These tests indicate ‘nclination from vertical.

AngTe Course Accumulative
Depth (Feet) Inclination Degrees Displacement (Feet) Displacement (Feet)

204 1/2 1.77 1.77

439 1/2 2.04 3.81

642 1/2 1.77 5.58
859 1/4 .95 o 6.53
1055 1/4 .86 o Ut . 7.39
1365 1/2 2.70 10.09
1788 3/4 5.54 LVQ_Gw‘ 15.63
2160 3/4 4.87 ol 20.50
2595 1/4 1.91 22.41
2960 ? 12.74 35.15
3109 2 1/2 6.50 41.65
3211 2 1/2 4.45 46.10
3295 2 1/2 3.66 49.76
3367 2 1/2 3.14 52.90
3448 2 1/2 3.53 56.43
3550 2 1/4 4.01 60.44
3678 2 4.47 64.91
3795 1 3/4 3.57 68.48
3918 11/2 3.22 71.70
4053 11/4 2.94 74.64
4160 1172 2.80 77 .44
4295 11/4 2.94 80.38
4500 11/4 4.47 84.85
4720 1 3.85 88.70
4930 1 3.68 82.38
5132 ] 3.54 95.92
5505 3/4 4,89 100.81
5537 3/4 .42 101.23
5940 1 1/4 .79 110.02
6154 1 3.75 113.77
6185 11/4 .68 114.45
6400 2 7.50 121.95
6618 2 1/4 8.57 130.52
6720 2 3.56 134.08
6840 1 3/4 3.66 137.74
6924 2 2.93 140.67
7058 2 3/4 6.43 147.10
7140 2 1/2 3.58 150.68
7264 1 3/4 3.78 154 .46
7350 2 3.00 157.46
7480 1 3/4 3.97 161.43
7581 2 3.52 164.95
7702 1 1/4 2.64 167.59
7826 2 1/4 4 .87 172.46
7880 2 3/4 2.59 175.05
8000 2 3/4 5.76 180.81
8100 2 3/4 4.80 185.61
8165 3 1/4 3.69 189.30
8290 3 3/4 8.18 197.48
8335 3 3/4 2.94 200.42
8412 3 3/4 5.04 205.46
3490 3172 4.76 210.22
8690 3 3/4 13.08 223.30
8723 31/2 2.01 225.31
8785 3 3/4 4.05 229.36
8862 3 4.03 233.39
898(C 3 6.17 239.56
9045 31/4 3.69 243.25

{continued an next nans)



